Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation Recognised By: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports – Government of India

E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – $110\ 048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Resignation of Assistant Secretary

Mr. Abhishek Prakash Nar has resigned from the post of Assistant Secretary - Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India (AKFI) w.e.f 19.10.2024

Administrator/President

21.10.2024